

## City of Duluth

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0	658R	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/13	/2019	In control:	Public Works and Utilities	
On agenda:	10/1	4/2019	Final action:	10/14/2019	
Title:	RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO UNITED PIPING, INC. FOR THE LOWER MICHIGAN STREET GAS MAIN RELOCATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$886,749.50.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 19-0658R Map				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
10/14/2019	2	City Council	ado	opted	

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO UNITED PIPING, INC. FOR THE LOWER MICHIGAN STREET GAS MAIN RELOCATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$886,749.50.

## CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with United Piping, Inc. for the Lower Michigan Street Gas Main Relocation project in the amount of \$886,749.50, payable out of Gas Utility Fund 520, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvement - Revenue). This work is being done as part of the Minnesota Department of Transportation's Twin Ports Interchange project, and MnDOT will fully reimburse the city for all costs associated with the gas main relocation.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the Lower Michigan Street Gas Main Replacement project by United Piping, Inc. in the amount of \$886,749.50. United Piping, Inc. was the only bidder to respond. Payable from Gas Utility Fund 520, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvement - Revenue), city project no. 1822, requisition no. 19-99562, with project costs to be reimbursed by MnDOT.